

The 16th International Symposium on Power Electronics for Distributed Generation Systems

IEEE International Symposium on Power Electronics for Distributed Generation Systems (PEDG) 2025

Call for Special Sessions -

This conference, PEDG 2025, sponsored by IEEE Power Electronics Society (PELS) and organized by the PELS Technical Committee on Sustainable Energy Systems, Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics and Jiangsu Power Supply Society, will provide an international visible platform for presenting innovative and cut-edge results in the area of power electronics and distributed generation systems.

PEDG 2025 will include special sessions to provide the opportunity to focus in detail on particular emerging topics, including theory, analysis, design, deployment and impact of power electronics for distributed generation, energy storage, and sustainable sources. If you intend to organize a special session, please provide the committee at **PEDG2025@nuaa.edu.cn** with a proposal including the following information:

- Title of the Special Session
- Brief description of the area of concern (approx. 100 words)
- The name, contact information, brief Bios of TWO or more special session organizers (multi nationals preferred and multi-institutional mandatory)
- A list of potential authors and their affiliations
- A list of international potential reviewers and their affiliations

Organization of special sessions

Once approved, it is the duty of the Organizers to publicize the Special Session among researchers and practitioners in the field and attract a sufficient number of papers.

Papers submitted to special sessions will undergo the same review process as regular papers. The special session organizers of the respective special session are responsible for organizing the review process.

A minimum of 5 accepted papers with authors from at least 3 independent institutions (other than the organizers institutions) and two different countries is required for each session. If a session has too few papers, accepted papers will be allocated to regular sessions wherever possible.

When a Special Session is finally accepted by the conference, Special Session organizers will serve as Session chairs in the conference.

Important date

Deadline for submission of Special Sessions Proposals:

Contact Information

Dec. 31, 2024

Website: www.pedg2025.com

Address: 29 JiangjunAve., Nanjing 211106, China

<Download the PEDG 2025 Special Sessions Proposal file>







